(i) Foreign currency risk
Foreign exchange risk arises when future commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities are
denominated in a currency that is not the entity’s functional currency.  The consolidated entity sells its petroleum
and commits to contracts in US dollars. Australian dollar oil option contracts (see Note 33(a)(ii)) are used by the
consolidated entity to manage its foreign currency risk exposure. Any foreign currencies held which are surplus
to forecast needs are converted to Australian dollars as required.

Currency Hedges outstanding as at 30 June 2012
 There are no currency hedges outstanding as at 30 June 2012.

Currency Hedges outstanding as at 30 June 2011
 There were no currency hedges outstanding as at 30 June 2011.

Sensitivity analysis - changes in Australian/US dollar exchange rate
The following Table demonstrates the estimated sensitivity to a 10% increase/decrease in the Australian/US
dollar exchange rate, with all variables held constant, on post tax profit and equity.  These sensitivities should not
be used to forecast the future effect of movement in the US dollar exchange rate on future cash flows.

   Consolidated
   2012 2011
   $000 $000
Impact on post-tax profit
AUD/US$ + 10%   (20,465) (9,715)
AUD/US$ - 10%   25,013 12,692
Impact on equity
AUD/US$ + 10%   (20,465) (9,715)
AUD/US$ - 10%   25,013 12,692

Whilst the Table demonstrates the impact on post tax profit, it does not take into account the cash flow effect
which may be different as a result of the consolidated entity's currency hedge book.

BEACH ENERGY LIMITED
(A.B.N. 20 007 617 969)

Page | 121

Notes to the Financial Statements
Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements for the financial year ended 30 June 2012

Note 33

FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
(ii) Commodity risk
The consolidated entity is exposed to commodity price fluctuations through the sale of petroleum products and
other oil-linked contracts.  Option contracts are used by the consolidated entity to manage its forward commodity
risk exposure.  The consolidated entity’s policy is to hedge up to 80% of forecast oil production by way of
Australian dollar denominated oil floor contracts for up to 18 months.

[…]

US$ oil price - $10   (19,907) (15,181)

Whilst the Table demonstrates the impact on post tax profit, it does not take into account the cash flow effect
which may be different as a result of the consolidated entity's commodity hedge book.

BEACH ENERGY LIMITED
(A.B.N. 20 007 617 969)

Page | 122

Notes to the Financial Statements
Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements for the financial year ended 30 June 2012

Note 33

FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
(iii) Interest rate risk
Interest Rate Swap
The consolidated entity had an interest rate swap contract in place with the Commonwealth Bank fixed at 6.54%
based on a notional amount of $300 million, amortised quarterly, through to 16 August 2012.  During June 2012,
the consolidated entity made a payment of $0.9 million to extinguish the interest rate swap.

Sensitivity analysis - changes in interest rates
The following Table demonstrates the estimated sensitivity to a 1% increase/decrease in the interest rates, with
all variables held constant, on post tax profit and equity.  These sensitivities should not be used to forecast the
future effect of movement in the oil price on future cash flows.

   Consolidated
   2012 2011
   $000 $000
Impact on post-tax profit
Interest rates + 1%   2,407 3,933
Interest rates - 1%   (2,407) (3,933)
Impact on equity
Interest rates + 1%   2,407 3,933
Interest rates - 1%   (2,407) (3,933)

Whilst the Table demonstrates the impact on post tax profit, it does not take into account the cash flow effect
which may be different as a result of the consolidated entity's interest rate hedge book.

Weighted average interest rates on floating and fixed interest financial instruments are detailed in Note 33(c).

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, derivative financial instruments and deposits with banks and
financial institutions, as well as credit exposures to customers, including outstanding receivables and committed
transactions, and represents the potential financial loss if counterparties fail to perform as contracted.